900374504 08/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900372521

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Grapevine of Fort Mill, Inc.		07/25/2016	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grapevine Franchising, Inc.	
Street Address:	829 Terrace Park	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Rock Hill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29730	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4173803	GRAPEVINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8155258746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9802259779

Email: jhunter@huntertmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter
Address Line 1: 300 East Kingston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRAPEVINEASMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Conway Hunter
SIGNATURE:	/Jayne Conway Hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GRAPEVINE TO FRANCHISING ASMT2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900374504 REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Grapevine of Fort Mill, Inc ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A (the "Trademark"); and

COMPORATION

WHEREAS, Grapevine Franchising, Inc. ("Assignee"), a South Carolina fimilied fiability company with an address at 829 Terrace Park, Suite 104, Rock Hill, SC 29730 is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and the registration and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration and application therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the even such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the <u>15</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2016.

The Grapevine of Fort Mill, Inc.

in President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 07/26/2016